Summary of corrections to VVolume VI of the U.S. Coast Guard Light List for the 2024 edition.
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No corrections this week

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

200.5 Platform HERMOSA SAIS

Santa Barbara
Aquaculture Buoy H

3804.03

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

4097 UCSD CDIP Aptos Creek

Lighted Wave Buoy 275

Ed Ed
250 TGS Lighted Research
Buoy
* £
448 Dart Tsunami Warning
Lighted Buioy Station
46411

No corrections this week
No corrections this week
No corrections this week
No corrections this week
No corrections this week
No corrections this week

No corrections this week

30-Oct-24

34-27-20.401N
120-38-51.000W

*
34-20-06.280N FIY 25
119-42-35.200W

36-57-03.600N  FI (5)Y 20s
121-55-15.600W
* *

35-25-39.359N FIY 4s
121-46-57.720W

* *
39-20-13.000N FI (4)Y 20s
127-02-24.000W

*

Aluminum & Surlyn
Foam Hull, Yellow, 12'
High.

44/24
43/24
42/24
41/24
40/24

Virtual SAIS on Platform  39/24
Hermosa.
Private Aid.

Private Aid. 39/24

38/24

37/24
Yellow 3' Diameter 36/24
Sphere Buoy w/8'

Antenna.
Private Aid.

*

MMSI: 993669997. 35/24
Private Aid.

*

Aid maintained by 34/24
National Oceanic and
Atmospheric

Administration.

33/24
32/24
31/24
30/24
29/24
28/24

27/24
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Summary of corrections to VVolume VI of the U.S. Coast Guard Light List for the 2024 edition.
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80 SAN MATEQ POINT LIGHT Remove from list. 26/24
*
448 Dart Tsunami Warning 39-21-12.000N Fl (4)Y 20s Aid maintained by 25/24
Lighted Buoy Station 127-03-07.000W National Oceanic and
46411 Atmospheric
Administration.
*
No corrections this week 24/24
No corrections this week 23/24
185 Anacapa Island Light  34-00-57.028N Fl (2)W 60s 14 White cylindrical 22/24

119-21-34.460W

4945 SAN BRUNO SHOAL
CHANNEL LIGHT 1

37-41-44.731N FIG 4s
122-20-22.009W

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

3970 MONTEREY HARBOR 36-36-30.542N OcR 4s
LIGHT 6 121-53-22.947W

215 NOAA Environmental 34-56-14.000N FI (4)Y 20s
Lighted Buoy 46011 120-59-58.000W

No corrections this week

No corrections this week

30-Oct-24

tower.
40
15 3 SG on Dolphin.
20 6 TR on pile.
4 Yellow disc-shaped
buoy.

*

HORN: (MRASS) 1 blast ~ 22/24
ev 30s (3s bl). The

sound signal can be

activated by keying VHF-

FM Ch.83A 6 times within

10 seconds.

21/24
20/24
19/24
18/24
17/24
16/24
15/24
14/24
13/24
1224

*

Aid maintained by 11/24
National Oceanic and
Atmospheric

Administration.

10/24

09/24
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Summary of corrections to VVolume VI of the U.S. Coast Guard Light List for the 2024 edition.
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No corrections this week 08/24
No corrections this week 07/24
No corrections this week 06/24
No corrections this week 05/24
500 NOAA Environmental 40-48-58.000N Fl (4)Y 20s Yellow disc-shaped Aid maintained by 04/24
Lighted Buoy 46022 124-32-24.000W buoy. National Oceanic and
Atmospheric
Administration.
*
3175 Los Angeles East Basin Remove from list. 03/24
Channel Buoy 4
*
3785 Santa Barbara Harbor 34-24-30.028N QG 3 Green. Buoy may be frequently ~ 03/24
Lighted Buoy 11 119-41-16.049W relocated due to
changing conditions.
*
8195.1  HUMBOLDT BAY LIGHT 9 40-45-26.441N  FI G 2.5s 4 AIS: 993692414 03/24
124-13-25.363W
*
360 San Francisco 37-44-59.761N Mo (A) W 4 Red and white stripes  AIS MMSI: 993692001 02/24
Approach Lighted 122-41-33.995W with spherical
Whistle Buoy SF topmark.

No corrections this week

30-Oct-24

01/24
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