(1) No.	(2) Name and location	(3) Position	(4) Characteristic	(5) Ht	(6) Rng	(7) Structure	(8) Remarks	
lo correct	tions this week						44/24	
No corrections this week							43/24	
No corrections this week							42/24	
No corrections this week							41/24	
lo correct	tions this week						40/24	
200.5	Platform HERMOSA SAIS	34-27-20.401N 120-38-51.000W					Virtual SAIS on Platform Hermosa. Private Aid.	39/2
3804.03	Santa Barbara Aquaculture Buoy H	* 34-20-06.280N 119-42-35.200W	Fl Y 2s				Private Aid.	39/2
		*						
No corrections this week							38/24	
No corrections this week							37/24	
1097	UCSD CDIP Aptos Creek Lighted Wave Buoy 275	36-57-03.600N 121-55-15.600W	Fl (5)Y 20s				Yellow 3' Diameter Sphere Buoy w/8' Antenna. Private Aid.	36/24
* 250	* TGS Lighted Research Buoy	* 35-25-39.359N 121-46-57.720W	* FI Y 4s	*	*	* Aluminum & Surlyn Foam Hull, Yellow, 12' High.	* MMSI: 993669997. Private Aid.	35/24
* 448	* Dart Tsunami Warning Lighted Bupy Station 46411	* 39-20-13.000N 127-02-24.000W	* Fl (4)Y 20s	*	*	*	* Aid maintained by National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration.	34/24
* No corrections this week							33/24	
No corrections this week							32/24	
No corrections this week							31/24	
No corrections this week							30/24	
o correct	tions this week						29/24	
No corrections this week							28/24	
No corrections this week							27/24	

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	
No.	Name and location	Position	Characteristic	Ht	Rng	Structure	Remarks	
80	SAN MATEO POINT LIGHT						Remove from list.	26/24
448	Dart Tsunami Warning Lighted Buoy Station 46411	39-21-12.000N 127-03-07.000W	Fl (4)Y 20s				* Aid maintained by National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration.	25/24
No correc	ctions this week	*					24/24	
No correc	No corrections this week						23/24	
185	Anacapa Island Light	34-00-57.028N 119-21-34.460W	Fl (2)W 60s		14	White cylindrical tower. 40		22/24
4945	SAN BRUNO SHOAL CHANNEL LIGHT 1	37-41-44.731N 122-20-22.009W	Fl G 4s	15	3	SG on Dolphin.	* HORN: (MRASS) 1 blast ev 30s (3s bl). The sound signal can be activated by keying VHF- FM Ch.83A 6 times within 10 seconds.	22/24
No correc	No corrections this week						* 21/24	
No correc	ctions this week						20/24	
No correc	ctions this week						19/24	
No correc	No corrections this week						18/24	
No correc	No corrections this week						17/24	
No correc	ctions this week						16/24	
No correc	No corrections this week						15/24	
No correc	No corrections this week						14/24	
No corrections this week							13/24	
3970	MONTEREY HARBOR LIGHT 6	36-36-30.542N 121-53-22.947W	Oc R 4s	20	6	TR on pile.		12/24
215	NOAA Environmental Lighted Buoy 46011	34-56-14.000N 120-59-58.000W	Fl (4)Y 20s		4	Yellow disc-shaped buoy.	* Aid maintained by National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration.	11/24
* No corrections this week 1							10/24	
No corrections this week 09						09/24		
30-Oct-24						Page 2		

		2			, c			
(1) No.	(2) Name and location	(3) Position	(4) Characteristic	(5) Ht	(6) Rng	(7) Structure	(8) Remarks	
No corrections this week							08/24	
No corrections this week							07/24	
No corrections this week							06/24	
No correc	tions this week						05/24	
500	NOAA Environmental Lighted Buoy 46022	40-48-58.000N 124-32-24.000W	Fl (4)Y 20s			Yellow disc-shaped buoy.	Aid maintained by National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration.	04/24
3175	Los Angeles East Basin Channel Buoy 4	*					Remove from list.	03/24
3785	Santa Barbara Harbor Lighted Buoy 11	34-24-30.028N 119-41-16.049W	Q G		3	Green.	Buoy may be frequently relocated due to changing conditions.	03/24
8195.1	HUMBOLDT BAY LIGHT 9	* 40-45-26.441N 124-13-25.363W	Fl G 2.5s		4		AIS: 993692414	03/24
360	San Francisco Approach Lighted Whistle Buoy SF	37-44-59.761N 122-41-33.995W	Mo (A) W		4	Red and white stripes with spherical topmark.	* AIS MMSI: 993692001	02/24

No corrections this week

01/24

*